

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
104th LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 307, L. D. 394, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide for the Construction and Improvement of Airports throughout the State; for a Tourist Information Building at Kittery; a State Office Building; the Repair and Improvement of Certain State-owned Buildings; and Provide for other Essential Improvements to Facilities for the Departments of Adjutant General, Finance and Administration, Civil Defense and Public Safety, Health and Welfare, Veterans Services and the Maine Port Authority by issuing bonds in the amount of \$11,140,000."

Amend said Amendment in the 4th line by inserting after the word and punctuation "Kittery;" the words and punctuation 'for an Information Center at Houlton;' ; and by striking out in the 9th line the figure "\$1,940,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$2,035,000'

Further amend said Amendment in the 12th line by striking out the figure "\$1,940,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$2,035,000'

Further amend said Amendment in that part designated "Sec. 6." by striking out all of the paragraph relating to "ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF" and inserting in place thereof the following:

(Over) (*Filing No. H-503*)

'ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Information Center - Kittery	\$152,900
Information Center - Houlton	<u>95,000</u>
TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	\$247,900 ';

and by striking out all of the line which reads:

"TOTAL - STATE IMPROVEMENTS	\$1,940,000"
-----------------------------	--------------

and inserting in place thereof the line:

'TOTAL - STATE IMPROVEMENTS	\$2,035,000'
-----------------------------	--------------

Further amend said Amendment in the next to the last line by striking out the figure "\$1,940,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$2,035,000'

Filed by Mr. Berman of Houlton.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-503)

6/9/69